GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 300
TO BE ANSWERED ON 3f° FEBRUARY, 2017

UPGRADATION OF DISTRICT HOSPITAL
300. SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal to upgrade the district hospital of
Nasik district in Maharashtra as amodel district hospital;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the timeframe by which it islikely to be upgraded; and

(¢) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(FUGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(@ & (b): The State Government of Maharashtra has not sent any proposal under NHM to
upgrade the district hospital of Nasik district in Maharashtra under the Model District Hospital
initiative.

(c): As per information received from State Government of Maharashtra, the building of

district hospital in Nasik is in good condition. Hence, no proposal was sent for upgradation of
District Hospital Nasik.



